
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 462,696.30 0.00 66,916.16 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 35,309.66 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 1,427.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 11,751.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 128,355.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

605,730.96 0.00 102,225.82 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 53,968.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 9,449.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

63,417.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 39,118.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 175,132.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 80,669.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 62,320.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 344.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

357,584.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,987,781.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 373,151.02 0.00 0.00 37,952.53 0.00

2,360,932.15 0.00 0.00 37,952.53 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 31,079.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31,079.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 125,296.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 9,017.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,746.96 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 53,751.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

188,064.56 0.00 0.00 1,746.96 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 79,299.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 247,328.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 117,666.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 13,433.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 13,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 562,495.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 194,886.61 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 50,639.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,033,952.74 50,639.00 0.00 194,886.61 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 4,640,762.85 50,639.00 102,225.82 234,586.10 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 911,034.77 0.00 346,409.52 36,755.34 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

911,034.77 0.00 346,409.52 36,755.34 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 460.00 0.00 0.00 2,179.42 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 312.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

772.00 0.00 0.00 2,179.42 0.00

5,551,797.62 50,639.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 448,635.34 271,341.44 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,759.78 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,082.22 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 156.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 156.00 136,842.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 156.00 136,842.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,181.24 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 13,181.24 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 520,000.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 520,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 156.00 150,023.24 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 665,372.24
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 36,391.88
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 1,427.00
1500 Reimbursements 89.40 0.00 11,997.34
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 128,355.72
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,179.42 0.00 2,179.42
1800 Athletics 38,707.26 0.00 38,707.26
1900 School Activities 146,624.55 0.00 146,624.55

187,600.63 0.00 1,032,555.41
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 53,968.60
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 9,449.37

0.00 0.00 63,417.97
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 39,118.22
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 175,132.06
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 80,669.98
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 62,320.40
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 344.19

0.00 0.00 357,584.85

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,987,781.13
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 411,103.55

0.00 0.00 2,398,884.68

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 31,079.62
0.00 0.00 31,079.62

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 125,296.39
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 9,017.17
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,746.96
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 53,751.00

0.00 0.00 189,811.52
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 79,299.90
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 247,328.09
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 117,666.54
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 13,433.10
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 13,730.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 562,495.11
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 194,886.61
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 50,639.00

0.00 0.00 1,279,478.35
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 187,600.63 0.00 5,352,812.40

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 122,344.73 0.00 1,429,725.60
6140 Estopped Warrants 595.00 0.00 595.00

122,939.73 0.00 1,430,320.60

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 520,000.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 17,300.00 0.00 19,939.42
5600 Correcting Entry 1,098.00 0.00 1,410.00

18,398.00 0.00 541,349.42

310,540.36 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 6,783,133.00
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